GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3321
TO BE ANSWERED ON 18" DECEMBER, 2015

CENTRAL ASSISTANCE FOR HEALTH PROJECTS

3321. SHRI RAM CHARAN BOHRA:
SHRI S.P. MUDDAHANUME GOWDA:
SHRI RAHUL KASWAN:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WEL FARE be pleased to state:

() whether Government has received any proposals for additional Central assistance for urban and rura health projects and for improvement of health services from various States including Karnataka and Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details and the status thereof;
(c) the time by which the said assistanceis likely to be released; and

(d) the fund alocated, released and utilised during each of the last three years and the current year, State/UT-wise in thisregard?
ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE
(SHRI JAGAT PRAKASH NADDA)

(a): No proposals for Additional Central Assistance on the subject have been received in the concerned Ministry of Finance.

(b) to(d): doesnot arisein view of (@) above.

